

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
 ER-P 1806(8)371
 CORSON COUNTY
 PCN 02M2

Prepared on: 09/21/2011

Bid Opening Date: 09/21/2011 - 2:00 PM

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	CONTRACTOR QUINN CONSTRUCTION RAPID CITY, SD		CONTRACTOR MORRIS, INC. PIERRE, SD		CONTRACTOR WEBSTER SCALE, INC WEBSTER, SD		CONTRACTOR ANDERSON CONTRACTORS PIERRE, SD	
					BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS		17,000.00	17,000.00	53,800.00	53,800.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	39,750.00	39,750.00
100E0100	CLEARING	1	LS		1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
110E0600	REMOVE FENCE	496	FT		2.00	992.00	1.20	595.20	2.00	992.00	2.00	992.00
120E0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	2,811	CUYD		8.00	22,488.00	20.00	56,220.00	20.50	57,625.50	25.75	72,383.25
230E0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	70	CUYD		28.00	1,960.00	40.00	2,800.00	20.00	1,400.00	70.00	4,900.00
230E0100	REMOVE & REPLACE TOPSOIL	1	LS		3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
620E0020	TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	585	FT		7.00	4,095.00	3.60	2,106.00	6.85	4,007.25	7.00	4,095.00
620E0510	TYPE 1 TEMPORARY FENCE	274	FT		2.75	753.50	3.00	822.00	2.25	616.50	2.25	616.50
620E11020	2 POST PANEL	1	EACH		330.00	330.00	150.00	150.00	340.00	340.00	350.00	350.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	40	HOUR		22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
634E0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	306	UNIT		11.00	3,366.00	12.00	3,672.00	12.00	3,672.00	6.00	1,836.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	1	LS		1,650.00	1,650.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
700E0110	CLASS A RIPRAP	66.9	TON		49.50	3,311.55	55.00	3,679.50	75.00	5,017.50	70.33	4,705.08
700E310	CLASS C RIPRAP	2,115.90	TON		49.50	104,737.05	55.00	116,374.50	70.00	148,113.00	84.00	177,735.60
734E0010	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS		6,900.00	6,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
734E0602	LOW FLOW SILT FENCE	639	FT		6.00	3,834.00	4.80	3,067.20	8.25	5,271.75	8.00	5,112.00
734E0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	45	CUYD		1.00	45.00	1.00	45.00	5.00	225.00	5.00	225.00
734E0630	FLOATING SILT CURTAIN	576	FT		16.00	9,216.00	16.20	9,331.20	18.75	10,800.00	25.00	14,400.00
831E0100	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	1,928	SQYD		2.00	3,856.00	2.50	4,820.00	3.00	5,784.00	4.00	7,712.00
	TOTAL			\$255,000.00		189,920.50		280,669.00		280,750.90		358,898.83

South Dakota Department of Transportation
 Pierre Region Office
 104 S. Garfield, Bldg. A,
 Pierre SD 57501
 Phone (605) 773-3464, FAX (605)773-6215